characters will slip ~6 months, effectively skipping 2021. However, it is possible 
to have a release with emoji *sequences*. What follows are our 
recommendations derived from existing provisional emoji candidates and emoji 
added to larger lists.  

II. Proposal Overview 

We are proposing the following two-hundred-seventeen (217) emoji using zwj 
sequences.  
 

  name  emoji   Fall Back/ZWJ 
sequence 

Proposal 
status 

Doc  CLDR 
Keywords 

Sequence
Count 

1  Face 
Exhaling 

   

Provisional  L2/L20-066  Exhale, sigh, 
groan, gasp, 
moan, whisper, 
whistle, relief, 
tired